

SILENT NIGHT HAMPER WITH WHITE WINE CONTENTS INGREDIENTS

Casillero del Diablo, Chardonnay, 37.5cl

Allergen Information

Contains Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites

Allergy Information

Contains Sulphites

Dietary Information

Suitable for Vegetarians; Suitable for Vegans

ABV (%)

13

Units

9.8

Wainwright's Choice, Vintage Mature Cheddar Waxed Truckle, 150g

Suitable for vegetarians

Ingredients: Cheddar, (Milk) Salt, Rennet.

Allergy advice: For allergens including cereals see **Ingredients in bold**

Nutritional Information per (100g):	
Energy kJ	1700
Energy kcal	410
Fat	34.4
of which are Saturates	21.7
Protein	25.0
Carbohydrate	0.1
of which are Sugars	0.1
Salt estimated from sodium	1.8

Store Below 6°C

Simon Weaver, Organic Cotswold Brie, 100g

Simon Weaver Cotswold Brie


A smooth and creamy brie style cheese with a gentle rounded flavour.

SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS

ALLERGY ADVICE: Contains Cows' Milk.

STORAGE: Keep Refrigerated and consume within 5 days of opening.

Simon Weaver, Kirkham Farm, Gloucestershire, GL54 2JS
GB-ORG-05 Made with Organic Milk



Filbert's, Chilli & Lime Peanuts, 40g

Ingredients

Roasted **Peanuts** 92%, sugar, lemon zest 1.5%, salt, ginger, chilli 0.7%, cumin, rapeseed oil, acidity regulator: citric acid, lime oil 0.2%.

Allergy Advice

Produced in a factory that also handles other tree **nuts, soya, celery and gluten.**

For allergens please see ingredients in **bold**.

Walkers, Pure Butter Shortbread Fingers, 160g

Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy kJ	2226 kJ
Energy kcal	533 kcal
Fat	30.3 g
of which saturates	18.9 g
Carbohydrate	58.4 g
of which sugars	16.2 g
Fibre	2.1 g
Protein	5.6 g
Salt	0.70 g

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **Butter (Milk)** (32%), Sugar, Salt

Allergen Information

Contains Milk, May Contain Nuts, Contains Wheat

Allergy Information

May also contain Nuts

Four Anjels, Double Chocolate Biscuits, 100g

Ingredients:

Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (Butter (Milk), Salt), Chocolate Chips (16%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) (Cocoa Solids 51.3% Minimum)), Caster Sugar, Dark Chocolate (6 %) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) Natural Vanilla Flavouring (Cocoa Solids 47.8% Minimum)), Cocoa Powder, Baking Powder (Gluten Free Raising Agent (E450i, E500ii, Rice Flour).

Legal Disclaimer

Made in a factory that uses nuts

Cottage Delight, Strawberry Extra Jam, 113g

INGREDIENTS: Strawberries, Sugar, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Concentrated lemon juice.

Prepared with 56g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.

Nutrition Typical values Per 100g Energy 1040kJ /245kcal Fat 0.1g of which saturates 0.0g Carbohydrates 60.5g of which sugars 60.5g Protein 0.5g Salt 0.0g

Cottage Delight, Classic Orange Marmalade, 113g

Sugar, Oranges, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Concentrated lemon juice. Prepared with 46g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 67g per 100g.

As a guide we recommend that this product provides	Per 100g
Energy	1232kJ/290kcal
Fat	0.1g
of which saturates	0.0g
Carbohydrates	71.7
of which sugars	71.7
Protein	0.6g
Salt	0.0g

Lily O'Brien's, Sticky Toffee Chocolates in Pouch, 110g

NUTRITIONAL INFO	PER 100G
Energy	2068KJ / 494.2Kcal
Protein	4.3g
Carbohydrate	66g
(of which sugars)	61.8g
Fat	25.6g
(of which saturates)	16.2g
Fibre	2.1g
Sodium	74.6mg
Milk Chocolate 45% [Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring)], Sticky Toffee Caramel 40% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (Milk , Sugar), Vegetable Fat (Coconut) , Butter Fat (Milk), Reduced Fat Cocoa Powder, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Dark Chocolate 15% [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring].	
For allergens, see ingredients listed in BOLD . May contains traces of Nuts	
This product does not contain any artificial colours or flavours. This product is suitable for Vegetarians.	